Journal of Organometallic Chemistry, 133 (1977) C31
© Elsevier Sequoia S.A., Lausanne — Printed in The Netherlands

Errata

J. Organometal. Chem., Vol. 132, No. 1 (May 24th, 1977)

Page 139, eq. 5 should read:

$$CH_2 = C(CH_3)C(CH_3) = CH_2 + HSiX_3 \rightarrow (CH_3)_2C = C(CH_3)CH_2SiX_3$$
 (5)
(XI)

Page 145, 5th line below the table should read:

(trimethylsiloxy)methyl-[5]silanes were prepared by standard methods.

J. Organometal. Chem., Vol. 128, No. 3 (March 29th, 1977)

Page C51, 5th line following Table 3 should read:

Alkoxycarbenkomplexen [7] eine beträchtliche diamagnetische Verschiebung, die